CONNECTION  DIAGRAM
8-Lead Plastic DIP, MSOP, and SOIC
1
2
3
4
8
7

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
Package Branding
Model* Temperature Range Package Description Option Information
AD822AN –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead PDIP N-8
AD822AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD822ARM –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Mini_SOIC RM-8 B4A
AD822BR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
*SPICE model is available at www.analog.com.
Typical Performance Characteristics–AD822
REV. B –7–
OFFSET VOLTAGE – mV
70
0
–0.5 –0.4
N
U
M
B
E
R
 O
F
 U
N
IT
S
–0.3 –0.2 –0.1 0
60
50
40
30
20
10
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5
VS = 0V, 5V
TPC 1. Typical Distribution of Offset Voltage (390 Units)
VS = �5V
VS = �15V
OFFSET VOLTAGE DRIFT – �V/�C
16
6
0
–12 10–10
%
 IN
 B
IN
–8 –6 –4 –2 0 2 4 6 8
14
8
4
2
12
10
TPC 2. Typical Distribution of Offset Voltage Drift
(100 Units)
INPUT BIAS CURRENT – pA
50
20
0
0 101
N
U